

SARGODHA MEDICAL COLLEGE

APPLICATIONS FOR HOUSE JOBS (STRUCTURE MODULE)



SARGODHA MEDICAL COLLEGE AT DHO TEACHING HOSPITAL, SARGODHA

Applications are invited for House Job (Structured Module) for one year 2021-22, according to the Pakistan Medical Commission, Islamabad erstwhile Pakistan Medical & Dental Council, Islamabad regulations from Medical Graduates (MBBS) of Sargodha Medical College & other Public Sector Medical Graduates, passed in Annual / Supplementary Exam 2020.

Total House Officers (HO) Required:

Twenty Three (23)

Six (06)-for Supplementary Exam 2020 Seventeen (17)—already vacant from Annual Exam 2020 (Structured Rotatory 01 year duration, fixed stipend @ Rs. 45,555/- per month). The SMC graduates shall be preferred. Annual and Supplementary 2020 MBBS Graduates from Sargodha Medical College & others (as per rule).

Qualification & Experience:

The application forms can be obtained from the Admin Branch of Sargodha Medical College and submit with following documents during office hours in working days: -

Matric / O-Level Certificate

	Maule / O-Level Celulicate	In Case of O-Level / A-Lev	ol Cor	tificate and Foreion (^r andidates equivale	nce certificate is requir	·od
\triangleright	Inter / A-Level Certificate	= In Case of O-Level / II-Lev		igicale and I breigh C	unununcs, equivare	nce congicate is requi	cu.
\triangleright	Detailed Mark Sheets of all M	BBS Professional Exams	\triangleright	CNIC			

- Detailed Mark Sheets of all MBBS Professional Exams Domicile
- Pakistan Medical Commission, Islamabad erstwhile Pakistan Medical & Dental Council. Islamabad **Registration Certificate**
- JNIC.
- 2-Photographs
- \geq NOC from Private Medical Colleges Graduates as per decision of Hon'ble Supreme Court of Pakistan passed on 14.12.2018 in Human Right case No. 38513 of 2018

Schedule for interview and joining is given below:

- Last date for submission of applications: 4th November, 2021 (Thursday) upto 02:00 PM.
- Interview for selection and allocation of specialties: 08th November, 2021 (Monday) at 10:00 A.M. sharp in the Committee Room of SMC. The candidates arriving after 10:00 A.M. will not be entertained.
- The appointment letters will be issued by the Registrar Office, University of Sargodha for the selected candidates. List of the selected candidates will be displayed on Notice Board (Admin Block) SMC after issuance of order by the Registrar Office, University of Sargodha.
- No separate call letter will be issued for Test / Interviews

Principal Sargodha Medical College Faisalabad Road Sargodha. Phone 048-9232004 / 048-9232035